
Eagle Project Contacts 

 
Government Agencies: 
Tucson Parks and 

Recreation 

Reid Park – Peg Weber 

791-4873 

East District – Jim Conroy 

791-5930 

West District – Rene Ochoa 

791-5909 

Armory Park Senior Center 

220 E. 5th St. 

Tucson, Az. 85701 

791-4865 

 

Reid Park Zoo 

Reid Park 

Mr. Jim Schnormeier 

General Curator 

Jim.schnormeier@tucsonaz.gov 

520-791-3204 Ext 11 

 

Arizona Game and Fish 

Mr. Bob Lemons 

Wildlife Manager Region V 

555 N. Greaswood Rd. 

Tucson, Az. 85745 

(520) 628-5376 

blemons@gf.state.az.us 

 

National Forest Service – 

Mt. Lemmon 

Steve Hensel 749-8700 

(Work) 

Greg Sasek 749-7716(Work) 

 

Pima County Natural 

Resources Parks and Rec. 

3500 W. River Rd. 

Tucson, Az. 85741 

Sherrie Barfield 

877-6270 

 

City of Tucson 

310 N. Commerce Park Loop 

Tucson, Az. 85745 

Beck Ybarra-Flores 

520-837-5013 

Beck.flores@tucsonaz.gov 

 

Tucson Clean and Beautiful 



Director of Programs: 

B.J. Cordova 

(520) 791-3109 

Bj.cordova@tucsonaz.gov 
 Jean Hickman, Adopt-a-Park & Public Areas coordinator for cleanup and beautification projects, 

jean.hickman@tucsonaz.gov or (520) 837-6834 

 Katie Gannon, Trees for Tucson Director, for school/community volunteer tree planting projects at 

public and nonprofit sites, katie.gannon@treesfortucson.org or (520) 837-6833. 

 

Community of Vail 

Vail, Az. 85641 

Mr. Albert D. Flores – 

Director of Facilities 

879-2050 

 

Helping the Less Fortunate: 
American Red Cross- Blood Services 

Greg Wieking 

Greg.wieking@redcross.org 

602-315-8875 (cell) 

 

Primavera Foundation 

151 W. 40
th
 Street 

Tucson, Az. 85713 

volunteers@primavera.org 

623-5111  x102 

 

Volunteer Center of 

Southern Arizona 

http://www.volunteersoa.org 

 

United Way of Tucson 

http://www.unitedwaytucson.org 

 

Tucson Community Food 

Bank 

Kristen Hershberger 

3003 S. Country Club Rd. 

Tucson, Az. 85713 

volunteer@communityfoodbank.com 

882-3292 

 

Project Linus Tucson 

Chapter 

Rene Lassise 

574-2103 

 

The Giving Tree Outreach 

Program 

931 N. Swan Rd 

Tucson, Az. 85711 

320-5437 

 



Gospel Rescue Mission 

326 W. 28
th
 St. 

Tucson, Az. 85713 

Suzanne  Williams 

Director of Volunteers 

740-1501  x7032 

 

New Beginnings for Women and Children 

2590 N. Alvernon Way 

Ms. Lana Baldwin 

Volunteer Coordinator 

325-8800323-1708 x 124 

 

Diaper Bank of Southern 

Arizona 

Gretchen Pacheco, Program Manager 

4500 E. Speedway, Suite #75 

Tucson, Az. 85712 

(520) 325-1400 

 

Open Inn 

630 E. 9th St. 

Tucson, Az. 85705 

690-9040 

info@openinn.org 

 

Casa De Los Ninos 

Dan Gregory Community Relations  
1101 N. 4th Av. 
Tucson, Az. 85705 
(520) 624-5600  
dang@casadelosninos.org 
 

Youth On Their Own 

Dane Binder – Program Director 

dbinder@yoto.org 

1660 N. Alvernon Way 

Tucson, Az. 85712 

293-1136 

yoto.org 

 

Children’s Miracle Network 

Tucson Medical Center 

5301 E. Grant Rd. 

Erica Grasse 

324-1141 

 

All The Kings Horses Children’s Ranch  

543 Grapvine Loop 

Benson, Arizona 85602 

Ana Lucore - President 

520-586-0267 

 



Esperanze EN Escalante Transitional Housing for Veterans 

3700 S. Calle Polar  

Tucson, Az. 85730 

571-8294 

 

Humane Borders 

243 W. 33
rd
 St 

Tucson, Az. 84713 

398-5053 

http://www.humaneborders.org 

 

Hearth Foundation Building Community 

220 W. Prince Rd. 

Tucson Arizona 85705 

Lynn Helwig 

520-954-2982 

 

Felecia’s Farm 

3761 E. River Rd. 

Tucson, Az. 85718 

520-907-1861 

feliciasfarm@gmail.com 

 

Casa Alitas 
520-591-6390 

alitas@ccs-soaz.org 

 

CASA Program of Pima County 
2225 E. Ajo Way 

Tucson, AZ 85713 

520-724-2060 

 

Animal Rescue/Care: 
Hope Animal Shelter 

2011 E. 12th St. 

Tucson, Az. 84719 

792-9200 

e-mail: 

hopeanimalshelter@gmail.com 

 

Humane Society of Tucson 

T. Sullivan 

tsullivan@hssaz.org 

Community Service Volunteer Coordinator 

3450 N. Kelvin Blvd. 

Tucson, Az. 85716 

321-3704 x126 

 

Forever Wild 

8605 S. Craycroft Rd. 

Tucson, Arizona, 85756 
(520) 574-3579 

 



Tucson Wildlife Center 

13275 E. Speedway Blvd. 

Tucson, Az. 85748 

Contact:  Warren Simms 

volunteer@tucsonwildlife.com 

290-9453 

 

Cat Hermitage 

Marcella Swerson 

5278 E. 21st Street 
Tucson, AZ 85711 
hermitagecats@aol.com 
(520) 571-7839 
 

Parks/Historical Societies: 
Colossal Cave Mountain 

Park 

Lauren HohL 

Lauren@Colassalcave.com 

16721 E. Old Spanish 

TrailVail, AZ 85641 - 

520.647.PARK (7275) 
info@colossalcave.com 

 

Empire Ranch Foundation 

Christine Auerbach 

P.O. Box 842 

Sonoita, Az. 84637 

(888) 364-2829 

e-mail: 

admin@empireranchfoundation.org 

http://www.empireranchfoundation.org 

 

Triangle Y Ranch 

Kerry Dufour 

VP Chief Development Officier 

34434 S. Y Camp Rd. 

P.O. Box 111 

Oracle, Az. 85623 

624-1518 x 256 

 

Rialto Theater Foundation 

Executive Director: Curtis McCrary 

318 E. Congress St. 

Tucson, Az. 85701 

750-1000 

http://www.realtotheatre.com/about.php 

 

Pima Air and Space Museum 

6000 E. Valencia Rd. 

Tucson, Arizona 85756 

(520) 574-0462 

 



Other Charitable Agencies: 
TROT(Theraputic Riding of Tucson) 

8920 E. Woodland Rd. 

Tucson, Az. 85749 

749-2360  

Cathy Brooks 

e-mail: volunteer@trotarizona.org. 

http://www.horseweb.com/client/trot/index.htm 

 

 

Bicas Organization 

628-7950 

http://www.bicas.org/ 

email: 

bicas@bicas.org 

 

Eastern Hills Aquatic Club 

981 N. Evelyn Av.  

Tucson, Az. 85710 

Chris Leverenze 

Chris.leverenz@gmail.com 

240-2013 

 

Tucson Medical Center 

5301 E. Grant Rd. 

Tucson, Arizona 85712 

Richard Prevallet 

324-1024 

Richard.Prevallet@TMCAZ.com 

 

Therapeutic Ranch for Animals and Kids (TRAK) 

3230 N Craycroft Rd. 

Tucson, Arizona 85712 

(520) 298-9808 

Scott Tilley 

trackranch@gmail.com 

 

Boys and Girls Clubs of Tucson 

3155 E. Grant Rd. 

Juliet Yardy, Volunteer Coordinator  
jyardy@bgctucson.org 

520-573-3533 

 

Tucson Village Farm 

4210 N. Campbell Av 

Tucson, Az. 85719 

520-529-0526 

Elizabeth Sparks 

520-241-0695 

esparks@cals.arizona.edu 

http://www.tucsonvillagefarm.org 

 

Southern Arizona Buffelgrass Coordination Center 



1955 E. Sixth Street 

Tucson, AZ 85719 

Volunteer Coordinator: 

Marilyn Hanson 

mfhanson@comcast.net 

or  Laurene Huelsman 

scouttrain@live.com 

 

Tree House Farms 

116 Camino Agave 

Elgin, Az. 85611 

Mr. Mark Bowles 

bowlesm@cox.net 

520 576-0066 
 

Arizona Native Plant Society 

P.O. Box  41206, Sun Station 

Tucson, Arizona 85717 

Mr. John Scheuring 

jfscheuring@hotmail.com 

(520) 404-6758 


